
Community College Participating FNS E&T County Name of Employee Employee's Job Title Employee's Email Address Employee's Phone Number

Asheville‐Buncombe Technical Community College Buncombe

Christi Cortese
Fabiola Cunningham
Helen Jenny
Jeremy Lett

FNS E&T Education Navigator and Team Trainer
FNS E&T Education Navigator
FNS E&T Career Navigator
Coordinator of Community Engagement and Supportive Services (FNS E&T Education Navigator)

christilcortese@abtech.edu
fabiolamcunningham@abtech.edu
helenjenny@abtech.edu
jeremydlett@abtech.edu

(828) 250‐5591
(828) 250‐5261
(828) 767‐1195
(828) 250‐5571

Central Carolina Community College Chatham Lincoln Frye FNS E&T Education Navigator lfrye914@cccc.edu (919) 545‐8671
Central Piedmont Community College Mecklenburg Chasity Gardner FNS E&T Education Navigator chasity.gardner@cpcc.edu (704) 330‐2722 ext. 3139

Durham Technical Community College Durham and Orange
Patricia Johnson
Mary Moore

FNS E&T Education Navigator (Durham County)
FNS E&T Education Navigator (Orange County)

johnsonp@durhamtech.edu
moorem@durhamtech.edu

(919) 536‐7222 ext. 4015
(919) 536‐7200 ext. 4014

Forsyth Technical Community College Forsyth Pamela Glenn FNS E&T Education Navigator pglenn@forsythtech.edu (336) 734‐7763
Gaston College Lincoln Kimber Lail FNS E&T Education Navigator lail.kimber@gaston.edu (704) 922‐6320
Guilford Technical Community College Guilford DeAnglea "Angie" Carter FNS E&T Education Navigator dycarter@gtcc.edu (336) 334‐4822 ext. 55009
Mitchell Community College Iredell Allison "Ali" Stutts FNS E&T Education Navigator astutts@mitchellcc.edu (704) 978‐1366
Pitt Community College Pitt Vacant FNS E&T Education Navigator TBA TBA
Rowan‐Cabarrus Community College Cabarrus Stormie Starks FNS E&T Education Navigator stormie.starks@rccc.edu (704) 216‐7201
Sandhills Community College Moore Maria Motta FNS E&T Education Navigator mottam@sandhills.edu (910) 695‐3917
Tri‐County Community College Cherokee Lisa Anderson FNS E&T Education Navigator landerson@tricountycc.edu (828) 835‐4238
Wilson Community College Wilson Megan Clemons FNS E&T Education Navigator mclemons@wilsoncc.edu (252) 246‐1369
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